0514014

20CF454 MB

A D	OBTS Number			•		AR	REST / N	IOTICI	E TO A	APPEA	AR		L. Arrest 2. N.F.A.	Request to     Request to     Suvenile R	r Capias	1	πv	ENILE
М	Agency ORI Nu		0	Agency N		Dalina Dan							Number (N.T.A.)	enly)		1-1		<u> </u>
I	Charge Type:	05002Ò(			3. Misdemeanor	Police Depo	5. Ordinance	e				12	2020-0					Multiple
T R	Check as many as apply	2. Tra	affic Felony		4. Traffic Misde	meanor	6. Other		T	-60#	(Business N			None/	not App	licable		learance ndicator
A T	BRPD	est (Including :Vam							2300		•		, BOCA P			496		
O N	Date of Arrest  01/	14/2020	Time of Arr		Booking Days OI/I4	1/2020	Booking T		Jail Date				Jail Time	Lucatio	n of Vehicle			
	Name (Last, First ACOST		FANY DE L	OS AN	GELES			Ali	.as:			Alias (Na	ime, DOB, Soc. S	sc. #, Etc.)				
		- American India		Sex <b>F</b>	Date of Birth	5/1995	Height 5'02	Wes	8 <sup>bt</sup>	I 1.	Color S(au/)		Hair Color B COM	١	Comple	ght	1	suld IVI
D		O - Oriental/Asian atoos, Unique Phys	ical Features (Locatio	-			L				rital Status	Religion			Indication Alcohol	on of: Influence	Yes 🔲 1	No [32] Unik. [
F E N		Street, Apt. Numbe	T DR 202, I	ROCA	(City)	El 33/33	(State)		(Zip)			Pho	(561) 85.	35840	Drug In Resident L. City	ce Type: 3. Florida		12
DAN	Permanent Addr	ress (Street, Apt. N			(Ciry)		(State)	***************************************	(Zip)			Pho		····	Address		State	-1-
ľ	Business Addres	ss (Name, Street)	ING ACADI		(City)	1L 33435	(State)		(Zip)			Pho		<i>y=3040</i>	Occupat		z az acher	<del>1</del> /
	D/L Number, St	ate			ec Number		INS Number			1	Place of Burth	(City, St	ale)		zenship VZ	16	ucner	
c		<b>232049552</b> iame (Last, First, M						R	ace	Sex	Date of B		<u> </u>		V. Arrested	3. Felon		5. Juvenile
D	Co-Defendant N	lame (Last, First, M	fiddle)					R	ace:	Sex	Date of B	irth				4. Misde		5. Juvenile
F	Parent	Other:				Name (Last,	First, Middle)				1				2. At Large	4. Misde Residence I		
Λ Ω	Legal Custo Address (Street,	odian			(	City)		(State)		(Zip)			-			Business Pl	ione	
E N I	Notified by: (No	ame)						<del></del>	Date		Ti	me		DISPOSITIO		1.707.11		
E	Released To (N	Name)				Relationship			Date		Ti	me		died/Processor actment and R		2. TOT JA 3. Incarcer		
	The above	address wa	s provided by		lefendant a	nd/or □ de	fendant's r	parents			School	Attended	1				Grade	
	The child	and/or parer	nt was told to	keep th	e Juvenile	Court Clerk's	Office		Property	Crime?	Descri	ption of P	roperty				Value	of Property
C	Yes, by:				☐ No:				☐ Ye	<b>X</b> N	•					- 13	1/	
O D	Dring Activity N. N/A P. Possess	S. Sell B. Bay T. Traffic	R. Smuggle D. Detiver E. Use		sperses/ stribute	M. Manufacture/ Produce/ Cuittvate	Z. Other		Drug T N. N/A A. Am		B. Barb C. Coc E. Hero	LUTE .	H. Haffucino M. Marijuan O. Opium/D	Ĭ.	Paraphernali Equipment Synthetic	L.	JIC	•
C H	Charge Descript	ABUSE				,	45	>	<u> </u>				Statute Violation 827.03(	Number A	JA	Violation	of ORD #	
R G E	Drug Activity		Amount / Unit	/	Offense #			znestic Viol	- 1	Varrant / Ca	apias Numbe	r	027.03			Bond		
C H	Charge Descript		<u> </u>	/	1								Statute Violation	Number		Violation	of ORD a	
R G E	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	,	Offense #			mestic Viol		Variant / Ca	apias Numbe	•				Bond		
-	Charge Descripts	i i					<u> </u>	LIY L	N				Starute Violation	Number		Violation	of ORD s	,
CHARGE	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	,	Offense #		1 1	mestic Viol	. 1	Varrant / Ca	apias Numbe	,		.IQ!	V14p	H 5°25	·	<del></del>
E	Health Apparen	nt Physical Condition	on of Defendant					<u> </u>		any knowled	ige of the fol	lowing:	Mental					es 🔲 Injunes
-7.1	Check which app	plies: Rel	eased O.R	Released	o Parent/Guardi	an T.O.	T. County Jail	PROPER	TY - Receiv	xplam: ved By	·	Relea	sed By	ξ,		<u> </u>		·····
A K E	Transported By	Pos	ated Bond	South Co	inty Menial Hesi	th		Date Tra	nsported	Turne	Transported	i Other		نو 			*	-
Ņ	Присте	RUCTION	IO. I - Manda	atom/ an	nagrance i	n court	·		(Court, Roc						<del>-</del>			
NOT I			lO. 2 - You n	eed not	appear in (	Court			te and Time		0 W At	lantic	: Ave Delr	ay Beac	h, FL.	33444		
I C E	1.08====					structions on I										=		No
		APPEAR AT U Y FAIL TO APP REST SHALL B		HE COU	RT AS REQU	FO ANSWER THI IRED BY THIS N	OTICE TO A	CHARGEI PPEAR, T	DOR TO HAT I M	AY BE H	E FINE SU IELD IN C	OMTEN	BED. TUNDE MPT OF COUT	RSTANDA T AND A	HAT SHOU WARRANT	Tro-		hoto
PE	. OR OH AKE	was sumit D	a roceis.				_									<u></u>	/\V	ailable
A R			Signature of Defi	endanı (or	Juvenile and F				_				Date Signed					
A	HOLD for Other	Agency				Signature of Artistin			6	//		Name V	erification (Printe	d by Arrestee)				
y	Dag	gerous dai	Resisted Arres	l	1	HANLEY, S					I.D. #	(PRIN	T)	·			1	PAGE
V	Intake Depure	268	534	Pou	ch #	Transporting officer	IL.		1.D. #	A	lyency	Witness	i here if subject si	mod with an "	X1			1 of 1
	00		T A T 1	192 / S		cy fle												

HEHCLEN

Ā	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A	3. Request			JUVENILE
D M	1 * *			1 -	cy Report Number	-000	440		······································
I N	N Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Special Notes:								
٥	as apply 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misdemear	nor 6. Other Alas			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
F C	ACOSTA, ESTEFANY D Charge Description	E LOS ANGELES		Charge Description		W	F	01/25/19	95
HAR	827.03(16) CHILD ABUSE								
G S	Charge Description			Charge Description					
٧	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	i				Race	Sex	Date of Birth 08/03/20	16
c C	L.		•)	(Žip)	Phone	1 44	استرتسا	dress Source	10
Ţ	Basinesa Audresa (Narrie, Street)	(Oity)	(Swie)	(Zip)	Phone		00	cupation	
							V	STUDI	ENT
	The undersigned certifies and swears the Person taken into custody	nat he/she has just and resona	ble grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above r	named Defendant co	mmitted t	he follow	ing violation of law	
	committed the below acts in confessed to	my presence.	☐ was	observed by	that he/she say	w the arr	ested p	erson committ th	who told ne below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.			ound to have committed t		/ ~	-	(described) inves	stigation.
	On the day of	January , 20	020 at 15:07	(Specifically include fac	its constituting cau	use for a	mest.)		
	On 01/13/20 I was a	_	_			-			
	investigation. In Felix.	reviewed the i	nitial incide	ent report sub	pmitted by	, B.F	R.P.I	). Office	r
P R								_	j
О В	On 01/11/20 B.R.P.I	D. and DCF CPI in reference			2-01 The	. fol	lowi	in the	ation
A B	was received regard		CO DCF INCAKE	(D.O.B. 08/0				-	
١		g when he was						ined a	
	non-displaced fract his leg. He has ur							as a spli a pain of	
C	injury. Initially,	, there was an	alternative	story provide	ed, that			had kick	
บ S	chair. However, pe compatible with the	_		-		ry i	s or	ıly	
Ε									
s	According to Learning Academy, 1	ocated at 230	she dropped Nest Vamato		off a			-	
A	approximately 0715	hours.	was walki	ng normal and	did not	comp	lair	of any	
E	injuries. At appro								
E	listened to the voi	sustained an incemail a few 1				ar c	nali	. sne n	ad
т	According to		e e e e	- <b>L</b>		<b></b> .			
	on 01/10/20 at appr	oximately 110		r, he receive was told that				e school	
	injury to his leg,							ad a bum	- 1
	his shin. Based on emergency at the ti							ink it w	as an
			_		-				
1		picked	up at appr	oximately 154	hours.	She	obs	erved	
Ď	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	wibblet	Ł		40/1	1		<sup>2</sup> ₫ ሊ <sub>3</sub>	« "
N S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		7.10}		ARRESTING / INVES			CER	
T R A	01/14/		,		SCOTT D				
1 2	DA			<u> </u>	01/14/2020				PAGE 1 OF 4
Ě					DATE				1 of 4

A	OBTS Number		1	PROBABLE CAI SUPPLE		I.	1. Arrest 2 N.T.A.		t for Warrant st for Capias	1	יטנ	VENILE
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report	Number					L
ı	FL 0500200			LICE DEPART	TMENT	3 2	~		149			
N	Charge Type. Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	_	isdemeanor raffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special N	otes:				
0 E F	Name (Last, First, Middle)  ACOSTA, ESTEFANY D	E LOS A	NGELES	Alias				Race W	1 1	ate of Birth	5/199	5
	her son sitting dow	m and	he appear	ed to be i	n a lot of	pain.	He w	as si				
	urinated on himself					er tha					njur	У
	because his teacher	, Este	fany Acos	ta sat on 1	his leg bed	cause h	e was	mist	ehavi	ng.		
	Later that evening,		was s	till compl	aining of p	oain an	d he	could	i not	walk	or	
	stand, so to			West Boca						senb	erg	was
	the attending physi								.near	1	,	
	non-displaced fract	ure pr	oximal th	ird tibial	snart or t	the rig	nt le	g.				
	On 01/13/20 at appr	oximat	ely 0945	hours, DCF	CPI Torres	and I	met	with	Jenei	lle		
	Como, the owner of										l the	1
	following informati	on.										
Р	Como was off on Fri	day (0	1 /10 /201	Sho roco	ived a call	from	ha = D		Va			
R	Sattler, who inform					. IIOM	uer p		or ma inju		in t	he
В	classroom. H/f Est						95) w					
8	the classroom with	the st	udents at	the time	was	injur	ed.					
L	Initially Assets w							_ 3 _ L_				
	Initially, Acosta r				misbehaving r This is	format	ecelv	ea th	e inj	ury	to d +a	
c		his right leg because he kicked a metal chair. This information was then relayed to parents, by The Early Learning Academy staff. When the school administrative										
Ű	staff confronted Acosta with the fact that the classroom was under video surveillance,											
S E	she got nervous and			_	ta claimed	that		cou	ıld ha	ve b	een	
	injured when she ac	cident	тА гетт о	n nim.								
T	Acosta had been emp	loyed	by The Ea	rly Learnin	ng Academy	since l	Novem	ber o	f 201	9. 1	Due	
A T	to repeated tardine			uthfulness	regarding	the in	jury	to				
E	she was terminated	on 01/	10/20.	( )								
E	Como had come into	work a	nd viewed	the video	surveillan	ce on (	01/12	/20.	She			
т	contacted DCF herse									h th	e mai	nner
١	in which Acosta had				and carr						oom.	
	She advised that it provided a copy of											
١	evidence. DCF CPI											
ı	be noted that there											
	observations:											
ł	On 01/10/20 at appro											
	explained that the							rted	to ra:	in a		
	had to come inside the first student to							and t	O COM	a in	was	
	early. He immediate											
A	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE N				- //	600	. /				_	
¥	59+1C 5	who	Hett	,		14/		611	,			ļ
N - S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	, KELLY	D / CER (F.S.S. 117.10)			OF ARREST				i		ľ
R	01/14/				HA	NIEY, SO	CER (PLEA	(61	1)	<del></del>		-
7	DAT			<del>_</del>			4/2020		,			PAGE
Ě					-		DATE					2 of 4

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

**CENTRAL RECORDS** 

JAIL

**CRIME ANALYSIS** 

P. I. O.

	OBTS Number	<b></b>	]		USE AFFIDAVIT	ſ	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3 Requesi			JUVENILE	
•	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUPPL	EMENT	Agency Report		4. Reques	N OF CASIS	•   •		<u> </u>
4	FL 0500200	` '		LICE DEPAR	TMENT	3 2	1	-0004	149			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	=	/lisdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special N	otes:			***	
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)		raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
•	ACOSTA, ESTEFANY D	E LOS A	ANGELES	rei es	•			W	F		/1995	
	by himself. The re			s and the	teacher, io	dentifi	ed by	Como	as			
	Acosta, entered the		-		•		_				_	
	well. then	stood	i up as al	ll the othe	r students	were s	eated	. It	app	peared	Acosta	
	was verbally instru	cting	t	to sit down		was no	n-com	pliar	at.			
										4		
	At approximately 10 to a seated position		•	-		and		_				
			_		. Based up						ii die	
	movements, it appea			_	_		_	7		*	Acosta	1
	reported to staff t	hat 📉	hac	spit on t	he carpet.	She i	s see	n poi	ntir	ig tow	ards	
	the counter and it	appear	s she ins	structed hi	m to get a	paper	towel	to c	lear	his :	spit off	:
	the carpet.	was	non-compl	liant.								
,	At approximately 10	36 hov	re Accet	e etaad un	and morrod	toward						
?	attempted to quickl			_				r lef	t bi	Cep w	ith her	
3	right hand and lift	_		_		7				-		<b>.</b>
3	center of the carpe	t. Wh	nile she w	as standin	g behind hi	m, she	grabl	bed h	is t	pper :	right	
_	bicep with her righ										d him up	,
=	and carried him acr						-					
2	multiple paper tower back to the carpet.											
4	time does		strike tha		chiefe was	One on	arr r		. 100	m and	ac no	
3												
	At approximately 10									s beni		
3	down over											
4	angle and elevated. carpet. It appeare									-		
F	was initially kneel				ded on top	OI _		rig	nt 1	eg, as	s sne	
u	,											
1	At approximately 10									is		- 1
	seated in front of											
	<pre>attentive to member, identified</pre>				tely 1039 h							
	carpet area where A										ched the	
	and are both seen m											
١	mentioned that				osta then p						ed him	
ı	on a padded table i									anding	•	
	moving on his right she moves, he is im											
	the leg.	mediac	ery seem	nording hi	s reg and d	ioes no	t Stai	ia or	put	. weigi	it on	
***************************************												
	Como provided a cop				•							
	. The form	indica	ted that	his right	leg was inj	ured	It sa	ays t	hat	the in	njury	
1	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	Æ.				1016	11	11.				
-	29t 1C5	uch	telak	Ł	SIGNATION	E OF APPEN	1	00	C OFFIC	·E0		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C			)		E OF ARRES				EN		
	01/14/		,			NLEY, S					9 .	
	DAT			<del></del>	.``	•	4/2020		,		PAGE	
١							DATE			(Feb.)	<b>3</b> o∓	4

COURT

OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVIT	1	Arrest 3	Request	for Warran						
A		SUPPLEMENT						2. N.T.A. 4 Request for Capias 1 JUVENILE				
Agency ORI Number Agency N	<sup>ame</sup> A RATON POLICE DEPARTI		ncy Report Nu	umber <b>2020-0</b>	nooa.	10						
N Charge Type: 1 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	7LIVI J	4   4	Special Note:		79						
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other		averaemen									
Name (Last, First, Middle)  ACOSTA, ESTEFANY DE LOS	Alias S ANCELES				Race W	Sex	Date of Birth	5/1995				
occurred when	was wiping the rug and	d Miss Estaf	b	nol+								
her leg pressed down on			_				_		ıa			
The injury report was s	_		- P									
	-											
On 01/14/20 I contacted Estefany Acosta telephonically. She voluntarily agreed to come to the Boca Raton Police Department. On 01/14/20 Det. Alvarez and I conducted a												
l .	_						_ 1					
video recorded intervie	_							t.				
Acosta was read her Con interview. A copy of t	<del>-</del>	_		_				linto				
	erative and the follow			_		-			on			
Acosta provided.		_	•			•						
						,						
Acosta has been employe								She	,			
is a teacher for the ea						_						
student the classroom, she conf	<del>_</del>	when she go					_	entere tially				
attempted to gain his o		-			_			-				
cellular phone and thre	=		. —									
E												
_	isbehave and was spitt:		_						1			
instructed him to go an		_				_		-	.n.			
refused. Acosta admitt with what was captured	_											
towels and then picked	up again by the						_	_	90			
and carried him back to		_						, wher				
he refused to clean up							een h	er leg	s			
because she wanted him	to see how she was clear	aning, for fi	uture	refe	renc	e.						
		-i-hd							ŀ			
Acosta admitted that the inappropriate, dangerou			serio	uslv i	וורחו	was		sta				
.,	leg was	_		_	_				ie			
was standing up in defi		-	_									
distress at that time,		_				_						
down on the carpet betw	= -		-		_		_		:h			
paper towels. He then She continually denied	immediately sits up and								,			
Learning Academy staff							-					
				-3-		» <del>-</del>						
Based upon the above in												
Estefany De Los Angeles	Acosta (D.O.B. 01/25/	95) with chil	ld ab	use co	ontr	ary	to F.	S.S.				
827.03(1) (b).												
			_									
SWORM AND CURRENCES			_									
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME.	India.	//.	29		64	7						
SHIFFLETT, KEL		SIGNATURE OF	ARRESTIN	INVEST	IGATING	G OFFIC	ER					
NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C	FFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)			OTT D			1					
01/14/2020				ER (PLEASE			3.50	PA	AGE			
DATE			01/14	/2020					4 of 4			

COURT ST



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	ا ا	and the second		
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ਠ			Other:	

## REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2020001596	Date: 1/14/2020
Booking Number: 2020001390	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007